

Date: August 14, 2023

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543328	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: KRSNAA
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to extract of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. The advertisements were published on August 14, 2023 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express, English newspaper
2. Loksatta, Marathi newspaper

This will also be hosted on Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited



Sujoy Sudipta Bose
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Krsnaa Diagnostics Ltd. (Formerly known as Krsnaa Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.)

S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station,
Chinchwad, Taluka - Haveli, Pune, MH - 411019 (India)

020 29780210 / 11 / 12 | info@krsnadiagnostics.com CIN : L74900PN2010PLC138068

www.krsnaadiagnostics.com | 

KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number: L74902NP2019PLC13068
 Registered and Corporate Office: S No. 243A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinnaad Station, Chinnad, Taluk - Haveri, Dist - Haveri, Karnataka
 Contact Person: Sujay Sudhakar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Telephone: +91 20 2742408, E-mail: cs@krsnaadiagnostics.com, Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com

In Q1 FY24 Krsnaa Diagnostics Outperform Industry Peers with Remarkable 24% YoY Total Revenue Growth

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Refer Note 5)	June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1439.01	1351.52	1174.99	5065.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.91	235.75	185.78	802.01
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.91	235.75	185.78	802.01
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.83	199.18	124.15	621.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	147.98	191.44	142.86	620.00
6	Equity Share Capital	156.99	156.99	156.99	156.99
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) per continuing and discontinued operations:-				
a. Basic		4.66	6.03	4.53	10.78
b. Diluted		4.52	5.88	4.51	10.28

Notes:

- These unaudited Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2023.
- The above Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and as in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.
- Statutory information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Refer Note 5)	June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	1322.85	1158.59	1117.20	4640.83
2	Profit Before Tax	167.17	142.03	221.31	821.91
3	Net Profit After Tax for the period	152.52	118.09	188.00	835.99
4	Other Comprehensive Income (Losses)	1.46	2.52	9.87	5.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income	154.14	120.61	197.87	841.15

- The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has no other operations of the Group as a consolidated segment. Hence, no segment information has been disclosed hereunder.
- The numbers for quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing numbers between a audited number in respect of full year ended March 31, 2023 and published year to date numbers of nine months ended December 31, 2022.
- Revenue period figures have been regrouped/arranged wherever considered necessary.

- The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited

Sd/-
 Paalraj Bhatavarada
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03698332

Place: Pune
 Date: August 12, 2023

Navi Finserv Limited

(Formerly known as Navi Finserv Private Limited)

CIN No. U65923KA2012PLC062557

Registered office - 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square Iballur Village, Begur Hobli Bangalore South Bangalore KA 560102, India

Website: www.navifinserv.com

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023
 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
 (All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30/06/2023 (Un-audited)	30/06/2023 (After Note 5)	30/06/2022 (Un-audited)	30/06/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,581.58	5,125.74	3,824.47	12,552.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	350.07	1,724.45	188.58	1,979.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	350.07	1,724.45	188.58	1,979.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	282.08	992.39	227.10	1,791.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	355.81	958.83	228.50	1,970.78
6	Equity Share Capital	3,852.40	3,852.40	3,856.75	3,852.40
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve)	30,85.05	30,85.05	14,793.40	30,85.05
8	Securities Premium account	16,370.24	16,370.24	16,540.89	16,370.24
9	Net worth	21,015.45	22,698.24	16,599.89	22,698.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	85,001.98	85,001.98	39,851.79	85,001.98
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.41	2.54	2.41	2.61
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) per continuing and discontinued operations (Un-audited)				
a. Basic		0.36	3.44	1.36	6.74
b. Diluted		0.39	3.69	1.36	6.71
14	Guarantee Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Capital redemption reserve	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05

Notes:

- The Statement of Standalone financial results of Navi Finserv Limited (Formerly as Navi Finserv Private Limited) (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10 August 2023 and 11 August 2023 respectively.
- The Statement of financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 represents balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year, which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.
- Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable to NBFC.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Stock exchange and the listed entity URL: <http://www.navifinserv.com>

For and on behalf of Navi Finserv Limited
 (Formerly known as Navi Finserv Private Limited)

Sd/-
 Aniket Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08299808

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 11 August 2023

Hardwyn

HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L14902GJ1995PLC33407
 Registered and Corporate Office: 301, Phase 1, Midtown, New Delhi, India
 Plot No. 4, 1st Floor, Commercial, Jaspal, New Delhi - 110025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
6	Equity Share Capital	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
7	Reserves including Retention Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the period	1,24,94	1,48,34	1,24,94	1,48,34
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) per continuing and discontinued operations:-				
a. Basic		0.12	0.21	0.12	0.21
b. Diluted		0.12	0.21	0.12	0.21

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 August 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Stock exchange and the listed entity URL: <http://www.hardwyn.com>
- As the unaudited financial results are compared to the prior period, the comparative figures are not applicable.

For and on behalf of Hardwyn India Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Singh
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03698332

Place: Delhi
 Date: 12 August 2023

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN: L23203MH1995PLC09315

Registered Office: 105, Ambli Bldg, Post Kharadi, Thane - 401303

Corporate Office: 607, 6th Floor, Kharadi Complex, Off L. N. Road, Marol West, Mumbai - 400066

Tel No: 022-43240100, Email: info@anurooppackaging.com, Website: anurooppackaging.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE-23

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	INCOME				
a. Revenue from Operations		118.84	21.29	148.04	502.13
b. Other Income		6.15	13.72	6.32	16.67
c. Total Income		125.12	35.06	154.36	518.80
2	Expenses				
a. Cost of Materials Consumed		21.80	118.20	104.32	437.45
b. Change in Inventory of stock in trade		(04.51)	23.69	1.20	(34.51)
c. Employee Benefits Expenses		6.40	11.24	7.34	34.79
d. Depreciation and Amortisation		0.42	6.68	4.09	39.15
e. Finance Cost		7.77	10.17	7.51	25.77
f. Other Expenses		47.94	50.71	24.39	173.09
g. Total Expenses		99.84	330.38	148.65	716.25
h. Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and Tax (1)		25.30	88.68	0.63	148.31
i. Exceptional Items		-	-	-	-
j. Profit/Loss before tax		25.30	88.68	0.63	148.31
k. Tax Expense		0.82	20.48	3.38	6.82
l. Current Tax		0.82	20.48	3.38	6.82
m. Deferred Tax		-	1.70	1.94	1.94
n. Total Tax Expense		0.82	22.18	5.32	8.76
o. Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (2)		17.48	66.50	1.95	139.55
p. Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (3)		-	-	-	-
q. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (4)		17.48	66.50	1.95	139.55
r. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
s. Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each)		0.17	0.66	0.01	0.66
t. Dividend		0.17	0.66	0.01	0.66

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (SEBI) and the listed entity URL: <http://www.anurooppackaging.com>

For Anuroop Packaging Limited
 Sd/-
 Akash Sharma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 06355152

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12 August 2023

MBL Infrastructure Ltd.

CIN: L27109DL1995PLC33407

Registered & Corporate Office: Basal Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor,

Plot No. 6, Commercial Centre, Jaspal, New Delhi - 110025

Tel No. 011-4893300; Fax No. 011-4893320; www.mblinfra.com; Email: info@mblinfra.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,562	9,765	3,415	21,256
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	(827)	166	551
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	(827)	166	551
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	224	167	680
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	122	231	169	598
6	Equity Share Capital	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475
7	Reserves	-	-	1,13,272	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)				
a. Basic		0.12	0.21	0.16	0.56
b. Diluted		0.12	0.21	0.16	0.56

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results of quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.mblinfra.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com financial results page.
- The above Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules issued thereunder. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 12, 2023.
- Figures for the previous period/quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For MBL Infrastructure Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Anurag Kumar Lakshya
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 06357895

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12th August 2023

THE
 BUSINESS
 DAILY.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FOR
 DAILY
 BUSINESS.

